#### 506798937 08/03/2021

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6845756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA COMM ENTERPRISES, LLC	09/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUIST BANK (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO SUNTRUST BANK), AS LENDER
Street Address:	3333 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Internal Address:	SOUTH TOWER, 3RD FL.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11007763
Patent Number:	10723111
Patent Number:	10688712
Application Number:	16454117

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.000284
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

PATENT 506798937 REEL: 057153 FRAME: 0852

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NGSI-P - Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC to Truist Bank (sbm to SunTrust Bank), as Lender#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC to Truist Bank (sbm to SunTrust Bank), as Lender#page2.tif source=NGSI-P - Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC to Truist Bank (sbm to SunTrust Bank), as Lender#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC to Truist Bank (sbm to SunTrust Bank), as Lender#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057153 FRAME: 0853

#### NOTICE

OF

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 28, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and SunTrust Bank, as Lender (the "Lender") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

CHAR1\1819775v2

PATENT REEL: 057153 FRAME: 0854

Very	truly	yours,
------	-------	--------

ALPHA COMM ENTERPRIŞES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability of ppany

Ву:\_\_\_\_ Name: Jad P. Daye/

Title: President

Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC 1500 Lakes Parkway Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Attn: Jad Daye

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ALPHA COMM ENTERPRISES, LLC

**PATENT REEL: 057153 FRAME: 0855** 

## Acknowledged and Accepted:

TRUIST BANK (successor by merger to SunTrust Bank), as Lender

By: V.N. Reson
Name: Vinay Desai

Title: Managing Director

SunTrust Bank 3333 Peachtree Street, N.E. South Tower, 3<sup>rd</sup> Fl. Atlanta, Georgia 30326

Attention: Alpha Comm Portfolio Manager

Telecopy Number: (404) 588-8129

## Schedule 1

# Alpha Comm Enterprises, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

## **U.S. Patents**

## **Issued Patents**

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
FILM LAMINATOR FOR CELL PHONES	11007763	05/18/2021
FILM LAMINATOR FOR CELL PHONES	10723111	07/28/2020
APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING PROTECTIVE	10688712	06/23/2020
COVERINGS TO ELECTRONIC DEVICE DISPLAYS		

## **Patent Application**

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
LAMINATOR FOR CELL PHONES	16454117	10/17/2019
	20190315108	

PATENT REEL: 057153 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 08/03/2021**